Issuance of Equity Shares and Equity Warrants. 

In this regard, please note that the issue price was inadvertently mentioned as ₹ 1,248/- per security 
instead of Rs. 1,258/- per security due to typographical error. As a result of this typo error total issue 
size was also calculated at Rs.249,84,96,000 (Rupees Two hundred forty nine crores eighty four lacs 
ninety six thousand only) instead of Rs. 251,85,16,000 (Rupees two hundred fifty one cores eighty five 
lacs sixteen thousand only)   

Except for this inadvertent typographical error in the issue price and resultant total issue amount, all 
other disclosures and information provided earlier remain unchanged.

[...]

Preferential Allotment (for cash consideration) in 
accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations 

iii Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately) 

Equity Shares: Issuance upto 4,40,000 (Four Lakh 
forty thousand ) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each, at an issue price of ₹1,258/- 
(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Eight 
only) per Equity Share, including a premium of 
₹1,248/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty-
Eight only) per Equity Share, aggregating to ₹ 
55,35,20,000 - (Rupees Fifty-Five Crores thirty five lacs 
twenty thousand only)  

Equity Warrants: Issuance up to 15,62,000 (Fifteen 
Lakh sixty two thousand )  Equity Warrants, each 
convertible into one Equity Share of face value of 
₹10/- (Rupees Ten only), at an issue price of ₹1,258/- 
(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Eight 
only) per Warrant, including a premium of ₹1,248/- 
(Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Eight 
only) per Warrant, aggregating to ₹ 196,49,96,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Ninety-six Crore forty nine 
lacs ninety six thousand only). 

Additional details in case of preferential issue:  

iv Names of the investors Please refer to Annexure B 

v Post allotment of securities - outcome of 
the subscription 

The Equity Shares to be allotted pursuant to the 
proposed issue shall rank pari passu in all respects